NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted September 22, 2022

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: September 26, 2022

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the September 13, 2022 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Recognize Kyle Carter, Firefighter/Operator; Danny Church, Firefighter/Operator; Alex Watts, Firefighter/Operator; and John Messenger, Captain for their medical life-saving action and recognize Bill Kleinpeter for his assistance.	
3.	Hold a public hearing on an Ordinance to Revoke and Abandon a Right of Way, in favor of the City of Denham Springs and to Provide for Related Matters; located in Section 59, T6S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana, known as Service Dr. Requested by Lard Oil Co. (914 Florida Ave. SW).	
4.	Adopt an Ordinance to Revoke and Abandon a Right of Way, in favor of the City of Denham Springs and to Provide for Related Matters; located in Section 59, T6S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana, known as Service Dr.	
5.	Adopt an Ordinance to Authorize the Execution of a Lease Agreement Between the City of Denham Springs and LeChien Brewing Company LLC for a portion of the property located at 115A Hummell St., Denham Springs, LA.	
6.	Authorize the surplus of Police Department firearms as listed.	
7.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an Agreement with Star Service, Inc.	
8.	Authorize Air Environmental Services for the demolition and asbestos remediation at 2525 Riverview Dr. at a cost not to exceed \$44,433.33.	
9.	Approve the quotes for the sewer repair line on Carolyn Ave. and award contract.	
10.	Approve Change Order #2 in the increased amount of 60,825.70 and increased time of 23 days to ProScales and Construction Services, LLC for the Jean St. and Elmer St. Drainage Improvements project.	DO D. 1620

P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.